
 

 

                             

 

 
 
First Day for UVCC Students – Enrolled UVCC students must follow the UVCC calendar  TBD  
 
Labor Day/District Closed         September 1 Monday 
First Day for K-12 Piqua City Schools Students      September 2 Tuesday 
 
End of First Quarter         October 31 Friday  
     
 
Beginning of Second Quarter        November 3 Monday 
Grades K-12 Parent/Teacher Conferences (by appt. only after school hours) 2- hour early dismissal November 5 Wednesday 
Grades K-12 Parent/Teacher Conferences (by appt. only after school hours)   November 6 Thursday 
Grades K-12 Parent/Teacher Conferences/No Classes     November 7 Friday 
Thanksgiving Break Begins/No Classes       November 26 Wednesday 
Thanksgiving /District Closed        November 27 Thursday 
 
Thanksgiving Break Ends/Classes Resume       December 1 Monday 
Holiday Break Begins/No Classes        December 22 Monday 
Christmas/District Closed         December 25 Thursday 
 
New Year’s Day/District Closed        January 1 Thursday 
Holiday Break Ends/Classes Resume       January 5 Monday 
End of Second Grading Period        January 15 Thursday 
Teacher Records Day/No Classes        January 16 Friday 
Martin Luther King Jr. Day/District Closed       January 19 Monday 
Third Grading Period Begins        January 20 Tuesday 
 
President’s Day/District Closed        February 16 Monday 
 
Kindergarten Registration Begins/Visit www.piqua.org to register    March 2  Monday  
Grades K-12 Parent/Teacher Conferences (by appt. only after school hours) 2- hour early dismissal March 5   Thursday 
Grades K-12 Parent/Teacher Conferences/No Classes     March 6  Friday 
Third Grading Period Ends         March 20 Friday 
Fourth Grading Period Begins        March 23 Monday 
Spring Break Begins/No Classes        March 30 Monday 
 
Good Friday/District Closed        April 3               Friday 
Spring Break Ends/Classes Resume       April 6  Monday  
       
 
Last Day/End of Fourth Grading Period/Graduation*/2- hour early dismissal    May 22  Friday 
Memorial Day/District Closed        May 25  Monday 
 
Juneteenth/District Closed         June 19  Friday 
 
Fourth of July/District Closed        July 3  Friday 
 
 
 
          
*  Graduation rain dates:  May 24 or 25 depending on the weather forecast. 
*  Kindergarten Registration opens on March 3, 2026.  Please visit www.piqua.org to register. Call 937-773-4321 to schedule a 
registration appt. Students must be 5 years of age by August 1, 2026, to register for kindergarten for the 2025-2026 school year. 
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